UNOFFICIAL CQEY:T240m 1

H000 $997-12-4% 101358
Coak Comnky Rucordor LAY

CORDING REQUZSTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED KAL T0:
Timothy J. Oxley, Esng.
Winston & Strawn
35 W. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601

EIRST_AMENDMENT T6 LOAN MORIFICATION AND
AMENDRED AND RESIHZED LOAN AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO IoOAN MODIFICATION AND AMENDED
AND RESTATED LOAN AGREEMENT (the "Flyec Amendment") made and
ontared into this 12th day of December 1997 by and among GENERAL
ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ("GECC"), a Wew York corporation,
GREAT OAK LLC, a Delaware limited liabiliuvy company ("Graat
Oakt), AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMIANY OF CHICAGO, a
national banking association, not personally bvi_golely as
Trugtee under Trust Agreement dated July 26, 1977.-and known as
Trust No., 40935 ("Borvrowaer"), CONTINENTAL TOWERS XSSOCIATES-I, an
Illinois limited partnership ("Beneficlary"), RICHARD A. HEISE
("Helse"), ROLAND E. CASATI ("Casati"), CASATI-HEISE PARTNERSHIP,
an Illinois gensral partnership ("C/H Partnership®) and TIRST
BANK N.A,, not personally but solely as Trustee under a Trust
Agreement dated September 27, 1976 and known as Trust No. 5602
("First Bank"),

HRIINESS.&TH:

A, WHEREAS, Borrower, Beneficlary, Helse, Casati and C/H
Partnership entered into a certain Loan Modification and Amended
and Restated Loan Agreement with GECC dated as of June 1, 1995
(the "Amended and Restated Loan Agreement") which modified and
restated the rights and obligations of the parties therato in
respect of a loan (the "Loan") in the aggregate principal amount
not to exceed $156,306,073 made by GECC to Borrower which was

Lawyers Title Insurance Corporacy )
/

i







UNOFFICIAL COP¥q4s240

gocurad by (A} that cortain Amondod and Restated First Mortgage
dated as of Qctobker 1, 1991 from Borrower and joined in by C/H
Partnership to GECC as mortgagee ancumbering the real estate
which is legally desoribed as Parcel I on Exhibit A to this Flrst
Amendmant, which Amaended and Restated Mortgage was rocorded in
the Office of the Rucorder of Deeda of Cook County, Illinols as
Document No, 92001888, as amended by a First Amendatory Agreement
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deads of Cook County,
Illincis as Documant Ne. 93434372, a Socond Amendment and the
Loan Modifleation and Amended and Restated Loan Agreement
recorded Iin tho Office of the Rocorder of Doeds of Cock County,
Illinols as Document No, 95545031 (as so amendoed, the "Flrat
Mortgage™); and (B) that certain Assignment of Rents and Leases
axecuted-by Borrowor in favor of GECC dated as of October 1, 1991
and recondad in the 0ffice of the Racordar of Daeeds of Cook
County, Iliinols as Dosument No, 92001889 (the "Assignment of
Rents"),

B, WHERE2S, First Bank was hot a party to the Amanded and
Reatated Loan Agreanent but in connection therewith executed the
Supplemental Mortguvs (as defined in the Amended and Restated
Loan Agreement) which craated a first mortgage to secure the Lean
on the Additional Property (as defined in the Amended and
Restated Loan Agreement)-valch is identified as Parcel II on
Exhibit A, which Supplementizl Mortgage was rocorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deads of Cosk County, Illinois as Document No,
95545032 (as so amended, the "Supplemental Mortgage").

€. WHEREAS, GECC assigned ro%es representing a portion of
the indebtedness comprising the Loan L= Great Oak.

D, WHEREAS, GECC and Great Oak havs contracted to sell all
of thelr right, tit)le and interest in the Loun evidencad and
secured by the Amended and Restated Loan Agranment and by the
other Loan Documents (as that term ls defined irn the Amended and
Rostated Loan Agresment) to Prime Group Realty, L.P., a Delaware
limited partnershlp {“Prime"), pursuant to a Loaih Purchase
Agreement dated as of November 6, 1997.

E. WHEREAS, Prime has requested that the parties harsto
enter into this First Amendment immediately prior to the closing
of its purchase of the Loan.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set
forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficlency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereto agree as follows:

1, Al) capitalized terms used in this First Amendment which
are not defined herein shall have the definitions set forth in
the Amended and Restated Loan Agreement.




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LU
LL
O
Z
-

i

1




UNOFFICIAL COPY  grou740

2, Al)l references to "GECC" in the Amonded and Restated
Loan Agreement shall ba changed to MHolder" unless the reference
16 to avents prior to the date hereof.

3, The definition of "Adjusted Net Operating Income” shall
be deleted and the following definition shall be substituted in
its place:

“rAdjusted Net Operating Income’ for any period shall
mean Net Operating Incoma for such period less Basic
Payments made during such period.®

4. 1 The dofinition of "Currant Manager" shall ba deleted and
the following definition shall be substituted in its place:

iourront Manager’ shall mean such property managament
company e may be designated from time to time by Holder by
written rotlce to Borrower and to the then Current Manager.
Upon any sv=n designation, Borrower will enter into any
documents reasonably requested by such new managar and shall
cooparate in tra transfor of managemont responsibilities to
such new managar "
5. Paragraph (&) 4a the definition of "Gross Revenues"
ahall be doleted and the 7ollowing paragraph shall be substitutad
in lts place:

"(a) Gross Rovenues sball be determined in accordance
with the cash bhasis mothod of accounting, except that rants
for the month of January whichare paid in the preceding
Docember shall be included In Urois Revenues for the month
of January to which they apply; and

6, The following definition is Inscrted in Section 1.1:

"rHolder’ shall mean the holder of ibhas 1997 Note from
time to time."

7. In the definition of "Maturity Date" the pnrise "Octobar
1, 1998" shall he delated and the date "January §, 20%." shall be
inserted in lts placa,

8, The definition of "Operating Costs" shall be amended by
dalating subparagraph (c).

9. The following dafinition of "1997 Note" is inserted in
Section 1,1

H11997 Note' shall mean the promissory note in the form
attached as Exhibit B which has been executed and daliversd
by Borrower as evidence of the Loan effective as of the date
hereof . "




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e e -

-




UNOFFICIAL COPY
97947240

10. Attached as Exhibit C ls a schedule ehowing the present
outstanding principal balance and accrued unpaid intorest under
each of the Notes.

11, Effective as of the date hareof, the 1997 Note shall be
deemed to supersede the Notes shall be and be deemed modified,
amanded and restated in thelr entirety by the 1997 Note, and the
Notes shall be marked "CANCELLED®, it being understood and agreed
that the Loan has not been satisfled and that the 1997 Note
simply replaces the Notes ag evidence of the indebtedness. In
addition, effective as of tha date hereof, Sections 4.1, 4.2 and
4.3 of the Amonded and Restated Loan Agreement are deleted and
the following Sectlons are substituted in their places:

"4,1 Lean. Borrower hareby acknowledgos that the
outetanding balance of the Loan is ($163,892,382,99) and
that tiie amount is evidenced and secured and governed in
accordanca with the terms and provisions hereof and of the
other Loar Documents.

"q4,2 Ngges- The Loan shall be evidenced by the 1997
Note,

4,3 Interest. The Loan shall hear interest at the
rates set forth in tha 1997 Note. "

12, Sections 6.1 and 6.2 ¢f the Amended and Restated Loan
Agreement are deleted and the following sections are substituted
in their placos:

"6, 1 Bagic Pavments. On/the 15th day of each month,
Borrower will pay to Molder (to the eitent not recaived by
Holder through the lLock Box) an amoun% (herein called the
‘Basic Payments’) eqgual to the sum of!

“(a} An amount of Bage Interest equal-to the Minimum
Interest as that term is dafined in the 1937 Nate,

"(b) Amounts payable monthly as a tax ressrva (herein
called the ‘Tax Reserve’) as provided for in the lzrtgage,

e, 2 Nasurity Date. In all events the entiye
outstanding principal balance of the Loan, including
principal and interest and other sums required by the Loan
Documents shall be dus and payable on the Maturity Date,
without notlca or grace."

13, Effoctive as of Januar{ 1, 1998 (so that the existing
provision will apply for the entire 1997 Loan Year), Section 6.2
of tha Amended and Restated Loan Agreement ls delataed and the
following sectien is inserted in its place:!

"6,3 Payment of Adjusted Net opoxating Incomg. On the
20th day of each menth, commencing February 20, 1998,

-4 =




i‘f Y

o
I3




UNOFFICIAL COPY _ |
97947240

Borrowar shall remit to Holder (to the extent not received
by Holder through the Lock Box) the sum of all Adjusted Net
operating Income accumulated durling the lLoan Year to date,
net of amounts ramitted to Holder earlier in the Loan Year
{excluding remittances related to prior Loan Yeara), subject
to annual reconciliation, to be applied as set forth in
saction 6,4 horeof,"

14, Sectlon 6.4 of the Amended and Restated Loan Agreement
i delated and the following section is substituted in its place:

“6,4 ppplication of Adjusted Net Operating Income. So
Yong as no Event of Dafault has occurred and is continuing;
Holder shall apply amounts of Adjusted Net Operating Income
whizh it shall recaeive with respect to any Loan Year in the
follawing order of priority:

“{a) First, to payment of princlipal and interest
on any-Partners Loans (as defined in the Limited
Partnersiip Agreement of Beneficlary} made by any
partner of Beneficlary to pay Minimum Interast when the
Partnershlp did not have sufficlent Adjusted Net
Operating Incona to pay Minimum Interest then due in
full;

"(d) Then, any "alance of Adjusted Net Operating
Income shall be applied as follows and in the following
order of priority:

(1) First, to payment =f all Base Interest which
has accrued on the 1997 Nota in the current Loan Year;

(11) Second, to payment «f 8ll Base Interest
which accrued on the 1997 Note in c<he prior Loan Years
and has been capltalized;

(111) Third, to reduction of tha vutstanding
principal balance of the 1997 Note; and

(iv) FPourth, to payment of all Contingsnt
Interest which has accumulated on the 1997 Note, plus
any accruad interest thereon."

15, Pursuant to the terms of the Tax Indemnity Agreement of
even date herewith by and among Prime, Baneficiary, C/H
Partnership, Casati and Heise, Beneficiary has agreed to grant to
a party to be designated by Prime ("Optionor"} an option (the
"option") to purchase portiens of the Premisea which are not
improved with buildings (the "Option Property") to permit the
construction of additional improvements on the Premises, In the
aevent that the Optionor exercises the Option, Holder consents to
the sale of the Option Property to the Optionor and, upon request
of Borrower and conditioned upon the deposit of the naet proceeds

-5 -




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

I7N?210

of such sale into tha lock Box, shall release the Option Proporty
from the lien of the Mortgage .

16, Article VII of the Amandod and Rostated Loan Agroeement
is deleted,

17, Article VIII is amonded by doleting Soction 8.1 and
Section 8.4,

18, Article IX of the Amended and Rastated Loan Agrecment
is deleted. Contemporancously with the execution of this First
Amendmant, Holder shall return to the C/H Entities all Loan
Documeity related to the Special Collateral,

19, ( _ubsections (c), (d) and (f) of Sactien 11.5 are
daleted,

20, Holdeu agrees that to thae axtent that responsibility
for performanca /zf any obligation of any member of Borrower Group
under tha Amended and Restated Loan Agreement and any other Loan
Document has been doleaated to Current Manager, the fallure of
Current Manager to palform such obligation shall not be deemed to
create a default under tas Anended and Restated Loan Agreement or
any other Loan Document,

. 21, subsection 12.1(f) iz amended by deleting subsection
(vi).

22, Seoction 12.3 is deleted a;id the following section is
substituted in its place:

“12,3 Rights of and Limitatiora on Helder. Upon
the occurrence of any Event of Default, Holder may,

without further notice, declare lmmediestely due and
payable the Notes and all indebtedness cvidenced
thereby and/or secured by the Loan Documente and may
Institute such actionc and proceedings, jucicial or
otherwise, as Holder may deem necessary or approsriate
to realize upon the Collateral and security atiovdad by
the Loan Documents or otherwlise, and/or to recover from
any Person liable therefor all sums so due and paysbls
and any damages, Notwithstanding the foregoing, Holder
shall not cause a discharge or cancellation of all or
any portion of tha Loan or any event having the same
affect for federal Income tax purposes without the
consent of Borrower, provided, however, this limitation
shall not preciude Holder from foreclosing or accepting
a deed in lisu of foreclosure with respect to the Loan
without such consent.®

23, BSection 12.5 1s amended by deleting subsection (¢) and
inserting the following subsection in its place!




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1‘1'["' o :
"‘.h " ,‘,\‘-..
i *




UNOFFICIAL COPY

7047240

"(c) All monles disbursed by Holder for any of the
purposes horaein authorized or authorized by the Notes or
othar Loan Documents, and ani exponses paid or incurred in
connection thoraewith, including reasonable attorneyas’ fees
and any other funds advance by Holdar to protect the
Premises or other Collateral shall be roimbursable
immediately from the Lock Box."

24, Sections 13.2, 13.3 and 13,4 of the Amended and
Restated Loan Agreement are deleted,

25, Subsections 14,13(f) and 14.13(g) aras deleted.
26 .. Saction 14.4 1s amended by deleting subgectiona (a) and

(b) are deleted and the following subsections are substituted in
their placa:

(a)” Zf to Borrower and each Controlling Entity:

c/e~Gontinontal Offices Ltd,
Suise 109

Regency Office Plaza

2700 Raver Road

Des Plainse, Illinois 60018

Telocopler No, R47-795-8058
with a copy to:

Richard A. Helse, Sr.

Sulte 2909

One Financial Place

440 South LaSalle Street
Chicage, Illinols 60605

Telecopler No, 312-663-1359




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

and to: 9917240

sidley & Austin

One First National Plaza
Chicago, Illinols 60603
Attention; Albert Ritchle

Telecopier No. 312-853-7036
If to Holder:

Prime Group Realty, L.P.
77 West Wackar Drive
Suite 39500

Chicago, Illinois 60601
Attention: President

Talecoplier No. 2312-917-0460
with a-copy to

Winston & Strawn

35 West vanker Drive
Chicagoe, 1ilinois 60601
Attantlon: ‘wayne Boberg

Telacopler No, 212-558~5700

27. The First Mortgage, the Suuriemental Mortgage, the
Assignment of Rents and all other Loan Documants (as definred in
the Amended and Restated Loan Agreemant) ‘are hereby amended and
modified as provided herein. Whenever in-tlia Amnended and
Restated Loan Agreement and the other Loan Occuments, as hereby
amended, reference ls made to the Loan Agreenerr, the Loan
Documents and/or the Notes, such references shall bae deemad
references to the Amended and Restated Loan Agreecuent, the Loan
Documents and the 1997 Note, as the case may be, ag arended by
this First Amendment. This First Amendmant shall consciiute a
Loan Document as defined in the Amended and Restated Loun
Agrecment.

28, Notwithstanding any provision of the Amepded and
Restated lLoan Agreement or any other Loan Document, no member of
Borrower Group shall have any obligatien to reimburse Holdar for
ite costs In connection with its purchase of the Loan or the
negotiation and execution of this First Amandment.

29. In the svent of any inconsistency or conflict baetween
the provisions of this First Amendment and the provisions of the
Anonded and Restated Loan Agreement or any other Loan Document,
the provisions of this First Amendmont shall control. Except as
modified in this First Amendment, explicitly or implicitly, the

-la-




VI
al
O
—J
<
O
LL
- Ll
.0
Z




UNOFFICIAL COPY

J7I17240

Amended and Restated Loan Agrecment apnd tha Loan Documents are
ratified and confirmed,

30. This Amendment ip executed by American National Bank
and Trust Company of Chicago, a natjonal banking association, and
First Bank, N.A., not personally but solely in their respective
capacities as Trustees of the Trust Agreement ldentified above in
the exercise of the powar and authority raspectively conferred
upon and vested in them as such Trustees. It is expressly
understood and agreed that all of the warranties, indemnities,
represantations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herelin
made on the part of the Trustees are undertaken by them solely in
their capacities as Trustees and not personally. It ls further
understzod and agreed that the Trustees merely hold title to the
respectiva properties herein described and have no agents,
employees os control over the management of the Premises and no
knowledge ot other factual matters except as represented to them
by the beneficiaries of the Trusts. No personal liability or
personal resporsibility is assumed by or shall at any time be
asgserted or enforceable against tha Trustees on account of any
warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or
agreement of the Truscevs in this instrument, all such liability
being expressly walved %y every person now or hereafter claiming

[REMAINDER OF PAGE ZUTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]




>
yan
O
O
<
O
LL
LL
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COY

37947240

ahy right or security hereunder; and the ownar of any

indebtadness or cause of

actlion for breach of any warranty,

indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement

aceruing hereunder shall
paymant thereof.

look solaly to the Trust estate for the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this First
Amendment to be duly executed all on and as of the day, month and

year flrst nbove written,

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not personally but as
Trustee ag aforesaid

By:

CONTINENTAL TOWERS ASSOCIATES~I,
an Illinois limited partnership

By: Casati-Heise Partnership,
General Partner

oy

Roland E. Casatil, Partner

s~
_,-“ ’ ) ’
BY: g s 4 o ey,

Ricozrd A, Helse, Sr., Partner

CASATI-HEISE PARTNLRSHIP,
an Illinois generazi partnership

By:

Roland E, Casat), Partner

]
wrd /
e o

Richard A, Heise, Sr., Partner

FIRST BANK, N.A,, not personally but as
Trustee as aforesaid

By!




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEFICIAL COPY

37347240

any right or security heraunder; and the owner of any
indebtedness or cause of action for breach of any warranty,
indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement
aceruing hereunder shall look solely to the Trust estate for the
payment thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this First
Amendmant to be duly executed all on and as cf the day, month and
year first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

OF CHICAGO, not personnlly but as
Trustee as aforesaid

By!

CONTINENTAL TOWERS ASSOCIATES-I,
an Illinois limited partnership

By: Casati-Helse
Ganeral Part

By:

RiZnarA A. Heise, Sr., Partner

CASATI~HEISE PARTHSRﬁHIP,
an Illinois geijﬁﬁi pe

=
casatl. . rartner

Richard A, Helse, Sr., Partner

FIRST BANK, N.A., not personally but as
Trustee as aforesaid

By:.




Tt by

"UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

any right or security hereunder; and the owner of any
indebtadness or cause of action for breach of any warranty,
indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement
accruing hereunder shall look solely to the Trust estate for the
payment thereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Firet
Amendment te be duly executed all on and as of the day, month and
year first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, not personally but as
Trustee as aforesal

("“.v - -
o /77// fia
A
CONTINENTAL TOWERS ASSOCIATES~I,
an Illinois limited partnership

By:

By: Casati-Heise Partnership,
General Partnar

By

Roland E., Casati, Partner

By:

Ricnurd A. Heise, Sr,, Partner

CASATI~KEISE PAR(NERSHIP,
an Illinois general partnership

By: -
Reland B, Casaui, Partner

Rlchard A. Heisa, Sr., iartner

FIRST BANK, N.A., not personally but as
AMERICAN NATIONAL DA 1 Trustee as aforaa:}d
/ > -

TAUST GOLIRAHY GF Ciieas
f\'S ﬁlif(:Cliﬁ.‘;n.'H LA ety Q
FIRS1 BANN BT AV N BY ] B
]

i




VI
n
O
O
—
<
O
T
LL
- 0O
Z
=)

-




UNOFFIIAL COPY

9704710

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,
a Now York corporation

N
o \*-‘L‘;'"

“‘S:t S \"*\
~

GREAT OAK LLC, a Delawars limited
1iability company

By: General Electric capital
Corporation,
its Manager




UNOFFICIAL COPY

f e e g s e T e e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

S LHG AV
STATE OF ILLINOIS
)} S8
COUNTY OF CQOK )

I, \%f‘fnn | . I 5‘:{ , @ Notary Public
in and for the. G and Stato afforesalid, do hereby certify that

*t“‘]FCllfﬁél Wl‘ , uf(,__({? President of
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicage {("Bank"), a
national banking association, and
Secraetary of sald Bank, personally known to me to
ba the same persons whose names are subscribed te the foregoing
instrument as such Vi (E President and
Secretary, -respectively, appeared hefore me in person and
acknowledgnd-that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as thelr own free and veluntary acts, and as Lhe free and
voluntary act ©f said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth; and the-sald Serzctary did then and there
acknowledge that ae/sie, as custodian for the corporate seal of
gsald Bank, did affix the said instrument as hig/her own fzco anc
voluntary act, and as the frece and voluntary act of said Bank,
for the uses and purpeses therein set [lorth,

~
Given under my hand and notarial seal this _KJ%j*day of
December, 1997,

Notary Publié

My Commission Expires:
AbDIAAAA
M"m FICEA H..U A
3IRIARN T POELY
HO[N\\i VRN GIATE W F1 (\)"{Old
w G .'”.wivpm&;n
v “%‘?(;“[S"i'l' lLl\if'v A A A A




>
al
O
O
o
| <
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY
STRTE OF ILLINOIS ) 47947240

COUNTY QOF COOK }

I, Albert Ritchie, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Richard A,
Helse, persenally known to me to be the same person whose hame is
subscribed Uo tha foregoing instrument, appeared before me in
person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the
said ipstrument individually as his free and voluntary act, on
behali cf Casati-Holso Partnership as its free and voluntary act,
and on bohalf of Continental Towers Associates~I ag its free and
voluntary sct, In cach case for the uses and purposes therein set
forth. :

o 7
Givea under my hand and notarial seal this f?fwf day of
December, 1997,

AN TV u—— #ZC/(‘Q_(ﬁfff"Zét-»f

holary public

My Commission Expires:




Pe
al
O

O
-
<
O
LL
LL

1 O
Z

| O




UNOFFEICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINGIS

97947240

COUNTY QF COCK

I, Albert Ritchie, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Reland E.
Casati, personally known Lo me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in
person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the
sald instrument individually as his free and voluntary act, on
behall nf Casati-Helse Partnership as its free and veluntary act,
and on wehalf of Continental Towers Assoclates~-I as its free and

voluntary act, in each case for the uses and purposes therein set
forth,

Given under my hand and notarlal seal this {Ez:féﬁay of
December, 1937,

L A

Netary Public

My Commission Expires:

f "OFF‘CIAL SEAL"

> ALBERT RITCHIE
JoTigy 5535}6% STATE OF Lo
z HSSION EXPIRES 472372061




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF TLLINOIS 7947240
B
COUNTY OF COOK |

Ed o /.

; I, Arvny | K*dgytg,“ , a Notary Public
in and for the County and State afdresdiq, do-hereby certify that
_ L MICUAEL A L.:hl‘-' V%LL% President of
hmerican National Bank and Trust Company of Chicage ("Bank"), a
national banking association, as successor to First Bank, N.A,,
and o ' Secretary of
said Pani, personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are sybscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
_ W%cie  President and Secretary, respectively,
appeared before me in person and acknowledged that they signed
and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary
acts, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said
Seorecary did then and there acknowledge that
he/she, as custodian fnr the corporate seal of said Bank, did
affix the said instrument-as his/her own free and voluntary act.
and as the free and voluatary act of sald Bank, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth:

Given under my hand ana notarial seal this _[;Z:'day of
December, 1997,

My Commission Expires:

WA A LALAN
OFFICIAL SEAlL

EIRIAN T HOSEY
fNUMRYPuWM;SWUEHFWUNGSE

FYVVICVYY \.At

My Commrean Exrpn s 1HO 129 ¢
KA A A RO I AT e P







UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ,
) 88 97947240

COUNTY OF COOK )

L Salbade £ Redfeld o votary rubite

in and for the County and State aforesuid, do hereby certify that
Tt 0 e , the é&xuﬁﬂmhnhwiéhnxmypf General
Eloctrie Capital Corporation ("GECC"), a New York corporation,
personally known Lo me to he the same person whose nama is.
subscribed to the foregoing instrument asg such/kj?&gﬁzz}u,féﬂfxnyu7ﬂn¢g
appeosed before me this day in person and acknowledged that -
he/she us suchf/\;*r}h.s?;za r.\xi-[—:ﬂ;my}[/:,,.ys1qncd and delivered the said
instrument .as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free
and volupriayy act of GECC,

Given under my hand and notarial seal this /S day of
Decomber, 1997

s
{ no“;l_“CIAL SEAL" ) ;\ s "~ /1 [
] SHALONDAL, REDFIELD } .,ﬁil..\'\aﬂeda Ca. Tec'fl"ﬂ“‘"[ /
}

Notary Public

Molary Pubilic, State of Hllnois
Wy Gomnntgea beooes oy,

My Commission Explres:

< 30- 9%




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y,
STATE OF ILLINOIS 97947240

} 88
COUNTY OF COQK )

I, m&j&lﬁdg&mﬂ_‘, Recn-‘lﬁu ; a Notary Public
ate

in and for the County and State aforesaid, do.hereby certify that
BT A NAIYE ' theziquﬁn/édﬂ?ﬂhﬁ(ﬁﬁﬂﬂbﬂ?Ganeral
Electric Capital Corporation {"GECC"), a New York corporatlion,
acting in its capacity as Manager of Great Oak LLC, a Delaware
corporation, perscnally known to me Lo be the same person whose
name 45 subscribed to the foregolng instrument as such/#wﬂnyWP?¢>
K e [ pde  appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged Lhat he/she as such[}LL'L.M@_'(@;@JW\.r’Fyna“igned and
delivered ths sald Instrument as his/her own free and voluntary
act and as the~free and voluntary act of GECC.

Giveir under my hand and notarial scal this Jéﬂf: day of
December, 1997,

! "OFFICIAL SEALY !

SHALDNDA 1. REOFIELD i f’f-’;\m(’. wde G 7\1 : #MW

Notary Public, State of Blinms Katary Public

M‘,‘ Lesmnussion b g e, b !

$-50-9F




UNOEEICIAL COPY

.\“!' . 'J"’:;J. .




, UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
PARCEL |

47200
PARCEL 1! LOTS | AND 2 IN CASATI-HEISE SUB%’K?S!ON BEING A SUBDIVISION
OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17 AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 16, BOTH IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ACCORDING T0 THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 1988 AS BOCUMENT NUMBER 88-592766, IN
COOK COUMTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2

EASEMENTS APPURTEMANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PALCIL | AS CREATED
AND GRANTED AND SETIORTH TN EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
SEPTEMBER 23, 1977 RECORDEN OCTOBER 10, 1978 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
24662689 AND AS AMENDED EY AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED
AS OF MAY 5, 1980 RECORDED 1115 10, 1980 AS DOCUMENT NUNBER 25482426
UPON, OVER AND UNDER PARCELS- /2 AND 3 AND OVER, UPON AND UNDER
PORTIONS OF LOTS 1 TO 6, INCLUSIVE, I»-HEISE'S SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION
OF PART OF TIHE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
HLEAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAR, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 23, 1977 AS
DOCUMENT 24119307 AND ALSO OVER, UPON AND UNDER PORTIONS OF THAT
PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17 AND PART OF THE NOKTHWEST 1/4 -
OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 4] NORTH, RANGE 11, EASTOF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

COMMENCING AT THLE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 QF SAID
SECTION T, THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAIDANQRTHEAST
4 OF SECTION 17, 80.0 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-QF-WAY CFGULEF ROAD
(STATE ROUTE 58), AS DEDICATED AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 24, 1928°AS
DOCUMENT NUMBERS 10488005 AND 10488006; THENCE SQUTH 89 DLGRL'"‘ o8
MINUTES WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT-QF-WAY OF GOLF ROAD (blf\lll
ROUTE 58), 691.05 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCIE SOUTH 0 DEGREES
52 MINUTES EAST, 265.0 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGRELS 08 MINUTES WEST
PARALLEL WIETH SAID SO[;IHI RLY RIGHT-OF-WAY GOLT ROAD (STATE RTE. §8),
V9001 FEET, THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST
PARALLEL ".‘.'ITH THEWEST LINE OF SCHWAKE'S SUBDIVISION, RECORDED
AUGUST HL 1970 AS DOCUMENT 21233091, NOW VACATED, 26507 FEET TO SAID
SOUTHERLY RIGHT-0FWAY OF GOLE ROAD (STATE RTE S8y THENCE NORTH 89







UNOFFICIAL COPY

I7947RAD

DEGREES 08 MINUTES EAST, ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY OF GOLF
ROAD (STATE RYE, $8), 190.0 FEET T0 THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK
CQUNTY, ILLINOIS, FOR THE OFERATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, “
REPLACEMENT, RELOCATION AND REMOVAL OF A WATER SUPPLY LINE, SEWER
AND OTHER UTILITIES, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TG AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED
AND GRANTED AND SET FORTH IN RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AND COMMON WALL
AGREEMENT DATED AS OF SEPTEMBER 23, 1977 AND RECORDED QCTOBER 10,
1978 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24662688 AND AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT
THERETO DATELR AS.OF NQVEMBER 21, 1979 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 17, 1979
AS DOCUMENT NUMTER 25284791 UPON, OVER AND UNDER PARCELS 1,2 AND 3
AND OVER, AND UPG} AND UNDER PORTIONS OF THAT PART OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTIONA7 AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, KANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS DRSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTH EASTLORNER OF THE NORTH EAST 174 OF SAID
SECTION 17, THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH EAST
144 QF SECTION 17, 80.0 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF GOLF ROAD
(STATE ROUTE 58) AS DEDICATED AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 24, 1929, AS
DOCUMENT 10488005 AND 10488006; THENCE SGUTH 89 DEGREES 08 MINUTES
WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF GOLT ROAD (STATE ROUTE
58), 691.05 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SQUTH 0 DEGREES 52
MINUTES EAST, 265.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 08 MINUTES WEST,
PARALLEL WITH SAID SOQUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF GQLERCAD (STATE ROUTE
58), 196,11 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 20.0ECONDS EAST,
PARALLEL WIUTH THE WEST LINE OF SCHWARE'S SUBDIVISION FECORDED

SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF GOLF ROAD (STATE ROUTE 38), THIZRGIZ NORTH
89 DEGRELRS 08 MINUTES EAST, ALONG SALD SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WaA'LOF
GOLF ROAD (STATE ROUTE §8) 190.0 FEET 1O THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN
COOK COUNTY, H.LINQIS, FOR OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR,
REPLACEMENT, RELOCATION AND REMOVAL OF A WATER SUPPLY LINE, SEWERS
AND OTHER UTILITIES, AND FOR USE OF PARKING AREAS, ROADWAYS AND
WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR PEDESTRIANS, VENICLES,
AND FORWATER SUPPLY, SEWERS AND COMMON WALLS,




w3y

L
'

>
al
O
O
-
<
O
LL
LL
®,
Z
D




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9794 210

PARCEL 4

LOT 3 IN CASATI-HEISE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
NORTH EAST {/4 OF SECTION 17 AND PART OF THE NORTH WES'T 1/4 OF SECTION
16, BOTH IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 1938
AS DOCUMENT 88592766, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNQERRGAL COPY

Permanent Tax Numbers

08-16-100-034-0000
08-16-100-035-0000
(8-16-100-036-0000




P
0.
Q:
-
<
O
LU
! _l_l
O
Z
1 O




